
NSGSC Bobcats Head Coach Tom Wakefield lastmanback88@yahoo.ca 604-786-3910

Bobcats Manager Sarah McPhee sarahbergerman@gmail.com 604-417-8388

NSGSC Impalas Head Coach Darren Kirkham ddarrenkirkham@hotmail.com 604-720-1331

Impalas Assistant Coach Alicia Copp coppaliciab@gmail.com 604-830-0902

NSGSC Mambas Head Coach Shannon Kinsey shannon.kinsey@hotmail.com 778-686-0398

Mambas Manager Allison Rzen Allison.rzen@gmail.com 604-773-6671

NSGSC Octopus Head Coach Jennifer Perkins jenniferoperkins@gmail.com 604-366-6532

Octopus Manager Vania Pecchia vaniapecchia@gmail.com 778-899-6265

NSGSC Owls Head Coach Mike Winterfield mikew@activeimpactinvestments.com 778-866-1447

Owls Manager Carla Lee carlamarcyniuk@hotmail.com 778-788-4052

NSGSC Tigers Head Coach Kristen Hamanishi kristenhamanishi@gmail.com 587-577-1430

Tigers Assistant Coach Derek Wills willsderek@gmail.com 604-988-0903

NSGSC Zebras Head Coach Blake Johnson Blakemsjohnson@hotmail.com 604-841-5196

Zebras Assistant Coach David Boon daveboon94@gmail.com 604-837-2776

WVFC Wildcats Samantha Garvin Samanthagarvin@gmail.com 778-580-5817

Jamie Lux jaimelux42@gmail.com 604-812-6106

PYSA Pemberton Rapids Coach Britt Tilston britt_tilston@icloud.com

James Linklater pembertonsoccer@gmail.com


